

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2018) U.S. PTO 15/731469 06/13/2017 06/26/2017

103677391

MPD 6/13/17 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Racing Optics, Inc.	
Bart E. Wilson	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7200 Montessouri Street, Ste. 100	
Execution Date(s)06/10/2015		
Assignment Merger	City: Las Vegas	
Security Agreement Change of Name	O(t)	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 89113-4465	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1 63).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
the state of the s	por superior construction of the construction	
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.; Stetina Brunda et al.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Ste. 250	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Aliso Viejo	8. Payment Information	
State: California Zip: 92656		
Phone Number: (949) 855-1246	Deposit Aced 67/3917/1068/YEN9-88899813 194338 1573186	
Docket Number:		
Email Address: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com	Authorized User Name Steting Bronds	
9. Signature: /kit m. stetina/	June 13, 2017	
Signature	Date	
Kit M. Stetina	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 043013 FRAME: 0900



ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

POPTK-046A

Whereas, I, Bart E. Wilson, a United States citizen, having a mailing address of 6160 N. Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 106, Las Vegas, Nevada 89115-1102, hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented certain new and useful improvements in and ADHESIVE MOUNTABLE STACK OF REMOVABLE LENSES for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 17, 2014 and assigned application serial no. 14/307,189

Whereas, Racing Optics, Inc., a corporation, having a mailing address of 6160 N. Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 106, Las Vegas, Nevada 89115-1102, herein referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said improvement in the United States, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the priority benefits of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and other priority-conferring treaties, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of, 2015	at cay vegs, 100
By: Bart E. Wilson	
ACKNOWLED	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate veri document to which this certificate is attached, and not the tru	
State of)	
County of)	
Onbefore me,(Name, Title of the Office personally appeared Bart E. Wilson who proved to me on the name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the executed the instrument.	 basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the paragraph is true and correct.	State of that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature(Se	eal)

PATENT REEL: 043013 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 06/13/2017